
Cal State East Bay (18-22, 6-17 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (17-10, 11-10 CCAA)
4/1/2011 at Pomona, Calif. (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: RUVALCABA, Erick (2-1)
Loss: AGUIRRE, Zach (0-6)
HBP: AGUIRRE, Zach, BOGENSBERGER, Bobby
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rob Hansen First: Bob Williams Third Base: Ron Smith 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 331   
Game notes:
- AGUIRRE faced 4 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal State East Bay 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 3
Cal Poly Pomona 1 6 0 0 5 0 4 3 X 19 16 2

Cal State East Bay 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CLAPPER, Lincoln lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
WOOLFE, Andrew 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
HOUSTON, Christopher dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    BLAYLOCK, Rex dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
MCMANUS, Nick 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
SHARRER, Charlie cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
BERRIER, Jared rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
RUSH, Josh c 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    BROWN, Aaron pr/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
JOHNSON, Dylan 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    RICH, Bradley ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
IRIBE, Hector ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    SHIELDS, Scott 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
AGUIRRE, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DE LA CRUZ, Xavier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BOGENSBERGER, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 5 2 2 11 6

2B: CLAPPER, Lincoln (1); SHARRER, Charlie (1); RUSH, Josh (1)
HR: MCMANUS, Nick (1)
E: MCMANUS, Nick (1); IRIBE, Hector (1); BOGENSBERGER, Bobby
(1)

Cal Poly Pomona 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GOODMAN, Ryan 2b 6 3 2 3 0 0 1
SANTORA, Mike ss 5 1 2 3 1 0 0
TAIJERON, Travis cf 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
    GRANATO, Garett cf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
WHITMAN, Jordan rf 5 2 2 3 1 0 1
TORRES, Jenzen c 4 2 2 6 1 1 0
    NEFF, Mike c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
MILLER, Chris 1b 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
EDWARDS, Tyson dh 3 2 1 0 2 1 1
RODARTE, Allen 3b 3 2 2 0 1 0 1
    TOVALIN, Humberto 3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
LARSON, Taylor lf 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
    GONZALEZ, Stephen lf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
RUVALCABA, Erick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    POLLOCK, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 19 16 18 6 5 7

2B: SANTORA, Mike (2); WHITMAN, Jordan (2); RODARTE, Allen (1);
GONZALEZ, Stephen (1)
HR: TORRES, Jenzen (2)
SB: RODARTE, Allen (1)
HBP: TAIJERON, Travis (2)
E: GOODMAN, Ryan (1); RODARTE, Allen (1)

Cal State East Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
AGUIRRE, Zach (L, 0-6) 1.0 3 5 5 3 0 1 0 1 0 6 10 0 3 27
DE LA CRUZ, Xavier 5.0 8 7 7 2 4 0 0 0 0 23 25 5 6 56
BOGENSBERGER, Bobby 2.0 5 7 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 13 15 2 3 47
Totals 16 19 16 6 5 1 0 2 0 42 50 7 12 130

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
RUVALCABA, Erick (W, 2-1) 8.0 5 3 2 2 9 0 0 0 0 30 32 4 11 115
POLLOCK, John 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 16
Totals 5 3 2 2 11 0 0 0 0 34 36 5 11 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

Cal State East Bay - Top of 1st CSU CPP
CLAPPER grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
WOOLFE grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
HOUSTON grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st CSU CPP
GOODMAN grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBFF). 0 0
SANTORA grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
TAIJERON hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
TAIJERON advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
WHITMAN doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 KFBB); TAIJERON scored. 0 1
TORRES walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
MILLER grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1

Cal State East Bay - Top of 2nd CSU CPP
MCMANUS grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 1
SHARRER struck out (0-2 KSS). 0 1
BERRIER struck out looking (3-2 KSBBFFBK). 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd CSU CPP
EDWARDS walked. 0 1
RODARTE walked; EDWARDS advanced to second. 0 1
LARSON singled, bunt; RODARTE advanced to second; EDWARDS advanced to third. 0 1
GOODMAN singled, 2 RBI; LARSON advanced to third; RODARTE scored; EDWARDS scored. 0 3
DE LA CRUZ to p for AGUIRRE. 0 3
SANTORA grounded out to 3b; GOODMAN advanced to second. 0 3
TAIJERON struck out swinging. 0 3
WHITMAN walked. 0 3
TORRES homered, 4 RBI; WHITMAN scored; GOODMAN scored; LARSON scored. 0 7
MILLER struck out swinging. 0 7

Cal State East Bay - Top of 3rd CSU CPP
RUSH struck out (0-2 KKS). 0 7
JOHNSON struck out (0-2 KKS). 0 7
IRIBE struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 7

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd CSU CPP
EDWARDS grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 7
RODARTE doubled to left field (1-2 KFB). 0 7
LARSON struck out. 0 7
GOODMAN flied out to lf. 0 7

Cal State East Bay - Top of 4th CSU CPP
CLAPPER grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 7
WOOLFE flied out to cf (0-2 KKF). 0 7
HOUSTON walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 7
MCMANUS singled through the right side (2-1 BSB); HOUSTON advanced to second. 0 7
SHARRER reached on an error by 3b (1-1 BF); MCMANUS advanced to second; HOUSTON scored, unearned. 1 7
BERRIER flied out to cf (2-2 BFBF). 1 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th CSU CPP
SANTORA grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 7
TAIJERON fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 7
WHITMAN flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 7

Cal State East Bay - Top of 5th CSU CPP
RUSH struck out (1-2 KBFS). 1 7
JOHNSON grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-1 K). 1 7
IRIBE walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 7
CLAPPER doubled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); IRIBE scored. 2 7
WOOLFE fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 2 7

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th CSU CPP
TORRES homered down the lf line, RBI (0-0). 2 8
MILLER flied out to cf (0-0). 2 8
EDWARDS singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 2 8
RODARTE singled to center field (3-1 BBKB); EDWARDS advanced to third. 2 8
RODARTE stole second. 2 8
LARSON singled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 BKKB); RODARTE advanced to third; EDWARDS scored. 2 9
GOODMAN singled to right field, RBI (0-0); LARSON advanced to second; RODARTE scored. 2 10
SANTORA doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); GOODMAN scored; LARSON scored. 2 12
TAIJERON grounded out to ss (0-0); SANTORA advanced to third. 2 12
WHITMAN grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 12

Cal State East Bay - Top of 6th CSU CPP
GONZALEZ to lf for LARSON. 2 12
HOUSTON grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 12
MCMANUS struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKFK). 2 12
SHARRER doubled to left center (1-1 SB). 2 12
BERRIER grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 2 12

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th CSU CPP
TORRES struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 2 12
MILLER flied out to rf (1-2 FFBFF). 2 12
EDWARDS walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 12
RODARTE grounded out to p (1-2 FKBF). 2 12

Cal State East Bay - Top of 7th CSU CPP
RUSH doubled to left field (0-0). 2 12
BROWN pinch ran for RUSH. 2 12
JOHNSON grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 12
IRIBE grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB); BROWN advanced to third. 2 12
CLAPPER struck out (2-2 KBKBS). 2 12

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th CSU CPP
BROWN to c. 2 12
BOGENSBERGER to p for DE LA CRUZ. 2 12
GONZALEZ reached on an error by ss (2-1 BKB). 2 12
GOODMAN flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 12
SANTORA walked (3-1 BBBKB); GONZALEZ advanced to second. 2 12
TAIJERON hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB); SANTORA advanced to second; GONZALEZ advanced to third. 2 12
WHITMAN doubled, 2 RBI (1-0 B); TAIJERON advanced to third; SANTORA scored; GONZALEZ scored,
unearned. 2 14
TORRES grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 KKB); WHITMAN advanced to third; TAIJERON scored. 2 15



MILLER singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); WHITMAN scored, unearned. 2 16
EDWARDS struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 2 16

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal State East Bay - Top of 8th CSU CPP
WOOLFE grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 2 16
BLAYLOCK to dh for HOUSTON. 2 16
BLAYLOCK struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 16
MCMANUS homered to right field, RBI (2-2 KBSFFBFF). 3 16
SHARRER flied out to lf (0-0). 3 16

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 8th CSU CPP
RICH to ss for JOHNSON. 3 16
SHIELDS to 2b for IRIBE. 3 16
TOVALIN to 3b for RODARTE. 3 16
TOVALIN singled (0-0). 3 16
GONZALEZ doubled to right center (2-2 KBFB); TOVALIN advanced to third. 3 16
GOODMAN reached on an error by p, advanced to second (1-2 FFB); GONZALEZ advanced to third on an
error by 3b; TOVALIN scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 3 17
SANTORA doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); GOODMAN advanced to third; GONZALEZ scored. 3 18
GRANATO to cf for TAIJERON. 3 18
GRANATO grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); SANTORA advanced to third; GOODMAN scored. 3 19
WHITMAN flied out to cf (0-0). 3 19
NEFF to c for TORRES. 3 19
NEFF grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 3 19

Cal State East Bay - Top of 9th CSU CPP
POLLOCK to p for RUVALCABA. 3 19
BERRIER struck out (1-2 BKKS). 3 19
BROWN struck out (2-2 KBFBS). 3 19
RICH reached on an error by 2b (1-1 KB). 3 19
SHIELDS popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 3 19

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 9th CSU CPP


